



Sydney Level 11

Level 11, 153 Walker Street North Sydney, NSW 2060 Australia +61 2 8083 9800

Brisbane

Level 11, 110 Mary Street Brisbane, QLD 4000 Australia +61 7 3182 3200

London

1st Floor The Baltic Exchange Bevis Marks London, EC3A 7BA United Kingdom

Singapore

Level 36, UOB Plaza 1 80 Raffles Place Singapore 048624

Manila

Unit 1221 Cityland Herrera Tower Valero cor. V. Rufino Sts Brgy. Bel Air Salcedo Village, Makati Metro Manila, Philippines

ACN 103 472 751 info@arowanaco.com www.arowanaco.com



Appendix 3Y - Kevin Chin

An Appendix 3Y for Kevin Chin is attached.

Contrarian Value Fund Limited (ASX: CVF) (Company) advises that:

- 1. The delay in lodgement of the Appendix 3Y Notice was due to an internal administrative oversight of which Mr. Chin was not aware and which was not attributable to him. Upon being identified by CVF, the notice has been immediately lodged;
- 2. CVF's existing arrangements are considered adequate and the late lodgement of this particular Appendix 3Y notice was an isolated incident. CVF is mindful of its disclosure obligations under ASX Listing Rule 3.19A.2. The directors are also aware of their personal obligation involving CVF's securities.

Authorised by the Board of Contrarian Value Fund Limited.

About the Contrarian Value Fund

Contrarian Value Fund Limited listed on the ASX on the January 5, 2015. CVF's investment objective is to deliver pre-tax post-fee returns in the form of dividend income and capital gains on the Portfolio that are superior to the return of the S&P/ASX 200 Accumulation Index over the medium to long term. The Company's investment mandate is to invest in listed equities in Australia and in key OECD global markets, with a long only bias.





Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity Contrarian Value Fund Limited	
ABN 27 602 250 644	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Kevin Tser Fah Chin
Date of last notice	18 December 2019

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct and Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Mr Chin is a practical controller of the following shareholders and accordingly has a relevant interest in the securities held by those shareholders:	
	 The Octagon Foundation Pty Ltd ATF The Octagon Foundation 181 Foundation Group Pty Ltd ATF Chin Family Super Fund 	
Date of change	16 June 2020 and 18 May 2020	
No. of securities held prior to change	Direct 2 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) Indirect 1) 1,180,000 Shares 2) 970,742 Shares	
Class	Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	
Number acquired	27,643	
Number disposed	Nil	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	13,208 Shares at \$0.8196 14,435 Shares at \$0.7449	
No. of securities held after change	Direct 2 fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) Indirect 1) 852,822 Shares* 2) 1,325,563 Shares *338,000 shares were transferred from The Octagon Foundation to 181 Foundation Group	
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	Allotments under the dividend reinvestment plan	

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder	N/A
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	N/A
	NI / A
No. and class of securities to which	N/A
interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a +closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	N/A
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	N/A
this provided?	

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 3

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.